

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 22, 2024

Media Contact Chris Kim ckim@jcod.lacounty.gov

JCOD Incubation Academy Cohort 5 Graduation Ceremony

LOS ANGELES – The Justice, Care and Opportunities Department (JCOD) will host a graduation ceremony for 26 community-based organizations in Cohort 5 that have successfully completed the Incubation Academy program.

What: JCOD Incubation Academy Cohort 5 Graduation Ceremony

When: Thursday, May 23, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.

Where: Earvin "Magic" Johnson Community Center, 12645 Wadsworth Ave., Los Angeles, 90059

Who:

- Judge Songhai Armstead, (Ret.), Director of JCOD
- Members of the 26 Organizations in Incubation Academy Cohort 5

Please note, the event is reserved for credentialed media only. Media representatives are asked to RSVP for the event by contacting

<u>pio@jcod.lacounty.gov</u>. For more information about the Incubation Academy, click <u>here</u>.

###

Follow us on social media: @LACJCOD







Questions or comments? Email us at: jcod@lacounty.gov
Or visit us on the web: jcod.lacounty.gov

SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

Manage Subscriptions | Help

You received this email because you subscribed to the *Justice, Care, and Opportunities Department* mailing list to receive notices about the County's new central agency unifying LA County's efforts to serve vulnerable justice-impacted people and communities.

This service is provided to you at no charge by County of Los Angeles.